transfer premium/charge as levied by the Municipal 

Corporation of Greater Mumbai for the assignment of the 

said property to a Federation/Body of Societies of all Flat 

Holders in the property.  

The Promoters/Developers shall utilize the sum of Rs.25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) paid by the 

Purchaser/s/Allottee/s to the Promoters/Developers hereinabove, for 

meeting all legal costs, charges and expenses, including professional 

costs of the Advocates of the Promoters/Developers in connection with 

the formation of the said society, preparing its rules, regulations and